

## Appendix A

### Rate Schedule

#### Billing Rate: (Standard)\*

Minimum usage:	2500 gallons	\$36.50
Extended usage:	Over 2500 gallons	\$4.00 per 1,000 G

#### Billing Rate: (Non-standard Sales) \*\*

Flat Rate per 1000 Gallons (no minimum):	\$12.50 Per 1,000G
--	--------------------

#### Additional Fees & Charges: (as required)

Late fee	\$ 10.00
----------	----------

#### Service Rate: (Contracted as of July 2018) \*\*\*

Monday thru Friday normal business hours(8AM-5PM): \$75.00/hr Minimum of 1 hour.

During non-business hours and weekends \$112.50/hr

Capacity Charge per EDU: \$ 30.00

Consumer Establishment Charge: \$ 30.00  
(No new meter needs to be installed)

Consumer Deposits: (refundable upon service termination) \$ 85.00

#### Meter and Shut-Off valve Installation Fee

(Includes consumer establishment charge)

Residential ( 5/8" Meter and Shut-off valve) \$1,800.00

High Volume (1" Meter and Shut-off Valve) Requires quote

#### Meter reading schedule:

Meters are read on or about the 15<sup>th</sup> and no later than the 20<sup>th</sup> day of each month and submitted to the billing department which in turn will calculate the consumer charges and send out statements to the consumer.

\* Standard Sales are for Water drawn through in-ground meter.

\*\* Non-standard Sales are for water drawn through means, other than in ground meter.

\*\*\* Rate charged for service found not the responsibility of the water district shall be billed at the existing hourly service rate charged by our contractor.